                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
ACJP1225-8K  12A TRIAC                                                                                             Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
The ACJP1225-8K triac is suitable for general purpose
AC switching. It can be used as an ON/OFF function in
applications such as heating regulation, induction
motor starting circuits, for phase control operation in

ACJP1225-8K                                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
AC     J     P     12     25     -8     K     -/
AC switch
IT(RMS):12A
25: IGT1-3≤25mA
K:TO-252
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Planar
8:VDRM /VRRM≥800V
Blank:Tube
-TR:Tape & Reel
MARKING
ACJP1225
XXX XXX
8K
XXX XXX
Year
Month
Production
Code
3
ACJP1225-8K                                                                               JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
4
8
12
16
20
24
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
116℃
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(℃)
FIG.3: RMS on-state current versus ambient
temperature (printed circuit board FR4,copper
thickness:35μm)(full cycle)
FIG.4: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
0
0.4
0.8
1.2
1.6
2
2.4
2.8
3.2
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
IT(RMS)(A)
Ta(℃)